COUNTY RECORDER Filing Requested by:  Yolo County Planning & Public Works Dept. Name 292 West Beamer Street Address Woodland, CA 95695 City, State, Zip
Notice of Determination  To: Yolo County Clerk 625 Court Street 8625 Court Street 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814
Subject: Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.
Project Title:  CCRMP/CCIP County of Yolo Planning & Public Works Dept. Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8019  Clearinghouse Number: 96013004
<u>Project Location:</u> The active channel of lower Cache Creek, generally located from the Capay Dam to a levied section just west of I-5 near the Town of Yolo, Yolo County.
<u>Project Description:</u> Continued implementation of the Cache Creek Resources Management Plan and the Cache Creek Improvement Program.
This is to advise that the Yolo County Board of Supervisors has determined that the proposed project could not have a significant effect on the environment and on July 23, 2002 certified a Supplemental Program Environmental Impact Report for the Cache Creek Resources Management Plan and Project-level Environmental Impact Report for the Cache Creek Improvement Program for Lower Cache Creek (SCH# 96013004) prepared for the project based on Findings of Fact documenting compliance with CEQA and the Final Mitigation Monitoring Plan, as amended.
This is to certify that the Final Supplemental Environmental Impact Report with comments and responses, related documentation, and record of project approval is available to the General Public at the Yolo County Planning and Public Works Department located at 292 West Beamer Street, Woodland, California.
Signature (Public Agency) Date
Date received for filing at OPR:

Project Applicant (check appropriate box): roject Applicant Address: ounty/State Agency of Filing: roject Title: (\_CRMP ignature and title of person receiving payment: roject Applicant Name: and Agency: Yolo Calify Ponning & Jour Calify Police 195/00 CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: HIRST CORY, PROJECT APPLICANT: SECOND COPY, DFG/FASB. (THIRD COPY-LEAD, AGENCY FOURTH COPY, COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING **ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT** DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME STATE OF CALIFORNIA-THE RESOURCES AGENCY Project that is exempt from fees Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) County Administrative Fee Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs Negative Declaration Environmental Impact Report Local Public Agency 📈 するへん State Agency TOTAL RECEIVED School District \$1,250.00 Private Entity \$850.00 \$850.00 \$850.00 \$25.00 Phone Number: 4 10 10 Document No.: Other Special District 106750 2

California Home



OPR Home > CEQAnet Home > CEQAnet Query > Search Results > Document Description

## Cache Creek Resources Management Plan and Improvement Program

Odene oftek Nesources management i an and improvement i rogiam
SCH Number: 1996013004
Document Type: NOD - Notice of Determination
Alternate Title: CCRMP/CCIP Final Supplemental Program EIR for CCRMP and Project- Level CCIP for Lower Cache Creek Cache Creek Resources Management Plan Cache Creek Resources Management Plan and Cache Creek Improvement Program
Project Lead Agency: Yolo County
Project Description
Continued implementation of the Cache Creek Resources Management Plan and the Cache Creek Improvement Program.
Contact Information
Primary Contact: Linda Fiack Yolo County Planning and Public
Works 530-666-8019 292 West Beamer Street Woodland, CA 95695
Project Location
County: Yolo City: Woodland Region:
Cross Streets: Latitude/Longitude: Parcel No:
Township: Range:
Section: Base: Other Location Info:
Determinations
This is to advise that the Lead Agency Responsible Agency Yolo County has approved the project described above on 7/23/2002 and has made the following determinations regarding the project described above.
1. The project 🗔 will 🔀 will not have a significant effect on the environment.
2. X An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
3. Mitigation measures were were not made a condition of the approval of the project.
4. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was was not adopted for this project.
5. Findings were were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  Final EIR Available at: Yolo County Planning and Public Works 292 West Beamer Street Woodland, CA
Date Received: 7/29/2002
CEQAnet HOME NEW SEARCH